v

O 0 N1 N i

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

XAVIER BECERRA
Attorney General of California
KARENW. YIU
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
State Bar No.- 230710

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor

P.O. Box 70550

Oakland, CA 94612-0550

Telephone: (510) 879-1245

Fax: (510) 622-2270

E-mail: Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner
of the State of California

ROBERT H. NUNNALLY, JR.
State Bar Number 134151

- WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH, LLP

245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240
Garland, Texas 75040
Telephone: (972) 530-2200
Facsimile: (972) 530-7200

Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner
of the State of California

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Applicant,

WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Respondent.

1

ORDER GRANTING APPLICANT
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA’S AMENDED
MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF SECOND

INTERIM DISTRIBUTION

Date: August 19, 2019

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Dept: 302

Judge Honorable Ethan P. Schulman
Resv. No.: 06130819-06

Order Granting Applicant Insurance Commissioner’s Amended Motion for Approval of

Second Interim Distribution (CPF-97-984281)




N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

O 00 NN N W

On August 19, 2019, at 9:30 a.m. in Department 302, the Court heard the amended motion

of applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California, as the liquidator of Western

Employers Insurance Company, for approval of a second interim distribution to policyholder-

class claimants (Class 2) and general creditors (Class 7) who have approved claims that were

resolved by June 30, 2019, as set forth in the motion. The motion was not opposed. The Court

issued a tentative ruling, which was not contested.

The Court has considered the motion papers. Good cause appearing, the Court hereby

adopts the tentative ruling. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT applicant Insurance

Commissioner of the State of California’s Amended Motion for Approval of Second Interim

Distribution is granted. No opposition filed, and good cause shown.

Dated: %}&f‘/w}’ %}%[7 ﬁ//\m

SF2003CV0729
911423036.doc

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
ETHAN P. SCHULMAN

2

Order Granting Applicant Insurance Commissioner’s Motion for Approval of
Second Interim Distribution (CPF-97-984281)




