1	XAVIER BECERRA	>~
2	Attorney General of California KAREN W. YIU	
3	Supervising Deputy Attorney General State Bar No. 230710	Superior Court of California AllG a
4	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor P.O. Box 70550	AUG 2 0 2019
5	Oakland, CA 94612-0550 Telephone: (510) 879-1245	CLERK OF THE S
	Fax: (510) 622-2270	ALL COURT
6	E-mail: Karen.Yiu@doj.ca.gov Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner	CLERK OF THE COURT
7	of the State of California	
8	ROBERT H. NUNNALLY, JR. State Bar Number 134151	
9	WISENER NUNNALLY ROTH, LLP 245 Cedar Sage Drive, Suite 240	
10	Garland, Texas 75040	
11	Telephone: (972) 530-2200 Facsimile: (972) 530-7200	
12	Attorneys for Insurance Commissioner of the State of California	
13	of the State of Cangerina	
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
15	COUNTY OF SA	AN FRANCISCO
16		
17	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE	Case No. CPF-97-984281
18	STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. CFF-97-984281
19	Applicant,	[PROPOSED]
20	v.	ORDER GRANTING APPLICANT
21	WHECHEDY EXCH OXIDDG INGYD VYCE	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA'S AMENDED
22	WESTERN EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY,	MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF SECOND INTERIM DISTRIBUTION
23	Respondent.	Date: August 19, 2019
24		Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept: 302
25		Judge Honorable Ethan P. Schulman Resv. No.: 06130819-06
26		
27		
28		
		1

On August 19, 2019, at 9:30 a.m. in Department 302, the Court heard the amended motion of applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California, as the liquidator of Western Employers Insurance Company, for approval of a second interim distribution to policyholder-class claimants (Class 2) and general creditors (Class 7) who have approved claims that were resolved by June 30, 2019, as set forth in the motion. The motion was not opposed. The Court issued a tentative ruling, which was not contested.

The Court has considered the motion papers. Good cause appearing, the Court hereby adopts the tentative ruling. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California's Amended Motion for Approval of Second Interim Distribution is granted. No opposition filed, and good cause shown.

Dated: Hyust 20,2019

SF2003CV0729 911423036.doc ETHAN P. SCHULMAN